FORM PTO-1594 RECC		T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10-02)	102474	
		lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 612-03 Scott Technologies, Inc.		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
		Name: STI Licensing Corporation
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ■ Corporation-State of Delaware ☐ Other		Internal Address:
		Street Address: 2000 Auburn Drive, Suite 400
		City: <u>Beachwood</u> State: <u>Ohio</u> ZIP: <u>44122</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No		Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Association
■ Assignment		■ Corporation-State Delaware  Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:   Yes No
Execution Date: May 30, 2003		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes No ■
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 812,498;
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		1,602,042; 1,764,140; 2,152,804; 2,532,623; and
		2,687,152
Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom corrections concerning document should be mailed:	espondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: /_3_/
Name: George L. Snyder, Jr.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$165.00
Hodgson Russ LLP		
Internal Address: Intellectual Property Law Section		■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One M&T Plaza, Suite 2000		8. Deposit account number: 08-2442
/City: <u>Buffalo</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: 14203	<u>-2391</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/06/13/2003 DBYRNE 00000083 812498	DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE
01 EC 1521 and signature 40.00 0		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
George L. Snyder, Jr. Name Of Person Signing  June 9, 2003 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:		
3		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

BFLODOCS: 823099

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002754 FRAME: 0345

P 04/05

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Scott Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 2000 Aubum Drive, Suite 400, Beachwood, Ohio 44122, is the owner of the marks and registrations for said marks listed on the attached Schedule A (collectively "the Marks and Registrations");

WHEREAS, STI Licensing Corporation, a Delaware corporation having an address at 2000 Auburn Drive, Suite 400 Beachwood, Ohio 44122, is desirous of acquiring Scott Technologies, Inc.'s rights in and to the Marks and Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for ten dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Scott Technologies, Inc. does hereby assign, transfer and convey to STI Licensing Corporation the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Scott Technologies, Inc. has caused this instrument to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer: Mark of Bear and the this 35 day of //\sq\_\_\_\_\_, 2003.

Scott Technologies, Inc.

By: Name (2) And A Bank Control

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002754 FRAME: 0346

May-28-03 D1:42pm From-HODGSON RUSS

T-679 P.05/05 F-367

## SCHEDULE A

(Attachment to Trademark Assignment from Scott Technologies, Inc. to STI Licensing Corporation)

Mark U.S. Reg. No.

SENTINEL 812,498

QUADRA-NETIC 1,602,042

SENSOR STIK 1,764,140

GASPLUS - S. LINGS HITTER

2,152,804

6TH SENSE 2,532,623

SCOUT 2,687,152

PFLODOCS B17967V1 (HJ5BD1:.DOC)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002754 FRAME: 0347